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Case Information 

RE# 

233385/233339 

Customer Information 

Date Opened 
6/9/2011 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 
Product Service 

Legal Case #:6233 

Date Opened(PS) 
512612011 

Date Closed 
6/10/2011 

Incident Date 
5/24/2011 

Page 1 of3 

Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident Fairborn Police Dept 
c 937-313-5142 

E bill.titley@ci.fairbom.oh.us Bill Titley 70 West Hebble Ave Fairborn OH 45324 

Incident Information 

Claims 

PI 
PD 
S Fired when safety released 

c 

Codes 

Cause:4038 Could Not Duplicate Concern 
Concem:l007 Fired on Safe Release 

Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

Unknown 

5/26/11 Per call from Titley, 2 days ago when shooting his dept issued 700 he pulled the trigger while the safety was on. It didn't fire and it 
was then that he realized he had not removed the safety. When he flipped it to fire, it fired without pulling the trigger. The dept has another 
700 with a "Walker" trigger that they want to send and have the trigger replaced Titley had taken our Armomer's School but would rather 
send these to the factory after after this incident.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Type 
CF/BA 

Model/Ga. 
700/308 WIN 

Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories 

SKU 
25711 

Serial Bbl. DOM 
C6862998 LO 2/15/1994 

JERRYS SPORT CENTER INC SCOPE BASE,BOTTOM HALF OF RINGS 
Original Owner 

u 
CONCERN:FSR 

Mfg. 

Remington 

Date 
Purchased 

CONCERN:FSR 

Type 

CF/BA 

Where Purchased 

KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY 
INC 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Model/Ga. 

700/308 WIN 

Accessories 

SCOPE BASE,BOTTOM HALF 
RINGS 

Remington/700/CF /BA 

SKU 

25711 

Original 
Owner 

u 

Serial Bbl. DOM 

E6747974 PV 6/6/2001 10:41:08 
AM 

Cash 
Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Cash Reim. 

_Settlement ... Date APV 
Date 
Arv---····-

Quote to repair both at 
112 normal cost 

Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date 

5/26/11 Mailing 2 ARS labels to the dept.cm 6/24/11 Per Ilion, serial number ending in 998, could not duplicate concern. Trigger assm pull 
screw altered. Check over completely, replace TPA with 40X, clean and test fire at 112 normal cost. Ser# ending in 339, they could 
notduplicate concern. Check over completely. Replace TPA with 40X, clean and test frre at 1/2 normal cost. Emailed quotes to Titley.cm 

Exam ination[Remington/CF /BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part Code Comment 

IE.TRAVIS 

J6!10/201 l 

RF 

http://cps03apl3:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=6233&Type=Case 6/24/2011 
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Pnntu1splay 

'!Action Type 
!Assigned To 

!cause 

(Description 

jDate Code 

!Bore Plugged 

Barrel !Bulged 
jFired 

!Fired while Obstructed 
Muzzle/Crown 
Condition 

lf'iring Pin 

!Shroud 

Bolt \Face 

!Handle 

I stop 

I !

!Condition 

ExtractorlCut Condition 

. JExt/Eject Test 

I l
jBiock Condition 

Locking jLug Condition 

. \Notch Condition 

I I 

Exterior Condition 

Overall !stock Condition 

. !Fore End Condition 

I llcondition 
Receiver 
. jBulged 

Safety !Function 

I !

[Description 

!sear !
[~~~-Assembly 

. !Notch 

1~========:1lTests !Feeding Test .. 

!Pun 

I l

jcondition 

IN on-Remington 
Components !Description 

Examination[Remington/CF /BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part 

!Examiner 
jExamDate 

Examination jProduct Type 

jAction Type 

!Assigned To 
jcause 114038 

I 
!\Description 

.Page 2 of3 

!\Could Not Duplicate 
I\ Concern 

jjFalse 

llFalse 

llFalse 

I 

IA 

Ir.NAGLE 

j26" 308 WIN HB 

ILO 

Slightly Worn; Functioning I 
llS!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

l!slightly Worn; Functioning I 
jjSlightly Worn; Functioning I 
l!stightly Worn; Functioning 
jjSJightly Worn; Functioning 

llS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

lls!ightly Worn; Functioning 

!!False 
11---Select---

llslightly Worn; Functioning 

!!---Select---

jjslightly Worn; Functioning ll~~~N DIRTY RIFLE HAS A PAINTED 

llslightly Worn; Functioning 

!!---Select---

l!Slightly Worn; Functioning 

i!False 

IM/700 SAFETY 
HLike new; Functioning 

l\Non-ISS 
!!---Select--- l!.013 
llstightly Worn; Functioning 

!!Test Fired 
jFalse 

HFalse 

llstightly Worn; Functioning jjDIRTY 

11---Select--- H3# 

I IT rue ijPULL SCREW ALTERED 
jjM!700 Non-Bolt Lock 

iscOPE BASE,BOTTOM HALF OF RINGS 

II Code II Comment 

I jB.TRAVIS 

I j6110/201 l 

I jRF 

I IA 

I IT.NAGLE 
llcould Not Duplicate Concern I 
I j26" 308 WIN HB 

I I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
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PnntLJ1sp1ay Page 3of3 

!Date Code IPV 
!Bore Plugged llFa!se 

!Bulged l(False 
Barrel 

IF ired llFa!se 
!Fired while Obstructed 

!Muzzle/Crown Condition llstightly Worn; Functioning 

!Firing Pin llstightly Worn; Functioning 

JShroud llstightly Worn; Functioning 

Bolt JFace llsiightly Worn; Functioning 

!Handle llslightly Worn; Functioning 

I stop llstightly Worn; Functioning 

I
. llCondition 
ExtractorJCut Condition 

. !Ext/Eject Test 

lls!ightly W om; Functioning 

lls!ightly Worn; Functioning 

IJFa!se 

I I
JB!ock Condition 

Locking (Lug Condition 

. !Notch Condition 

11---Select---
llstightly Worn; Functioning 

IJ---Select--
llstightly Worn; Functioning 

I l
lExterior Condition 

Overall !stock Condition 

. ]Fore End Condition 

ijP AINTED FINISH 

llS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

JJ---Select---

I I
JCondition 

Receiver 
. !Bulged 

IJSiightly Worn; Functioning 

l!False 

I !

!Description 

Safety IF unction 

_!Sub-Assembly 

jMJ700 SAFETY 

IJLike new; Functioning 

l!Non-ISS 

I l

lLift 

SearlNotch 

1:========:1[Tests 

11---Select-- 11.013 
llstightly Worn; Functioning 

jlTest Fired llFalse 

\False 
IJS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

11---Select--- 114# I 
llFalse 
llMJ700 Non-Bolt Lock 

!Non-Remington Components !!Description JscoPE BASE,BOTTOM HALF RINGS 
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Fairborn Police Dept 
Attn: Bill Tidey 
70 West Hebble Ave 
Fairborn, OH 45324 

Subject: #6233 

Dear Mr. Titley, 

May26, 2011 

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed are the UPS ground prepaid shipping labels to 
cover shipment of the :firearms for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy ohhis letter 
with each firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets 
damaged in transit and we want to be sure firearm is logged in correctly. 

I apologize for the inconvenience and I hope that these actions will keep you a loyal 
Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

"'°2 {p /I 
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RE0023:3385 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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1&©;&1:!"'7&~ 
Llllllo,\! Nc2fil~25 " 
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6/2/ll, 

To whom it may concern, 

This rifle (# C6862998) is owned and fielded by the Fairborn Police Department as a scope­

sighted precision rifle on a regional tactical team. It has been cleaned and maintained by its 
assigned user after each use or approximately 20 rounds, (whichever comes first) since being 
put into service by this agency. Its trigger was inspected by a Remington Armorer at Gander 
Mountain in Huber Heights Ohio. No defects were found, no excessive debris was reported, 

and no adjustments were made from factory settings. 

Please check the trigger in this rifle and replace it with a 40x trigger. This weapon will not be 
returned to service with the existing. one. Additionally, since this rifle has been fielded durins 
tactical operations in inclement weather for a number of years and had several thousand 
rounds fired thru it, please check the bore, headspace, and throat (for erosion). I can be 
contacted at the address and phone number below to authorize any repairs not covered by 
Remington. 

Thank you for your dedication to serving those who serve1 both abroad and at home. 

Respectfully, 

Officer Bill Titley 
Fairborn Police Department 
70 W. Hebb le Ave. 
Fairborn, Ohio 45324 
(937)313-5142 
bill.titley@ci.fairborn.oh.us 
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NOTE: Piee.secomp!et& c.nd print this foim= and th.sn inc!udg it with yc.1ur fir&2iiil. 

l '7dd i ~;1odel Number: I / · 
! 
I P...rc vou tha aricinal C'Nner1: 
I • ~ 

\ 

l! '·rirl·--- (-o PO "'ov-o:)· M...J...,;tl;:;::.~ If U ,..,,;.;::..._ • 

I l Phone (Daytime): l q J7 - 'JI] 

I' - .. ~ ·~ .t:-mcu ;-.c:,,,i€ss: 
1....-

YES .r 
NO (f/J 

iL' I ·~ 1·· • . - • ·1 d. . ~ .. I ~/OU!i.J :Ke LO rscstve tULUre e-rnai up at~s rrom nem~ngion. 

' i A,.- .. n·1"'~n f~""o·m-,io-· I ·•·llllu1 '1u J ii( l '"''· ii. 

i ' 

l ~ i Other (i.s. builet weight/type, shot size, powder):~ 

l zip: I ys ?:>-/ 

9I7-7>!' ~f . . . . 

I r--~------------~--y•!.,__~~----------------------------~J I Hendload Information: /IJ} 1 

~ - ! 
i------:,,.;;:_:::::...:;:...:;:...:;:_;;;~_::..::..;;:..::..::,;;;7f----------T------:;;::::::=::::::===-----~-----, 

I Powder Used: I PowderWeight:f 

i . I I Case/Hu!! Used: i 
i -------
i ;; 
l~un:~~yp:/Shot Size:~ 

Primei Used: J 

Reloader Used: r 
·---·-----------· 

______ j 

l -----: 
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.l-'7' .. ,; ;ifyf". ; ,,, 

j/\r.,; 
:.:·. 

------·----.. ----------------

, 1 • • ,, . • • l .sJ.~"'''EP:s. c:-N"i6c 
)· Br?-nd cf c\eening solution us~d: J 

----------------------
----------- -- -------------< 

-·-------------
•,:-. 

. ( 

·-1·.·r+ .·.' . . ' 
·.4 , ~ I ! ' I f 

\ Hdw ofi~n do yau·~\e~ri the bore? (Months or Number ofmunds) ! f/IC!'J.J .. · 
)' -/'.· "' 

,,. 

! . 
lw ,. d I •. -- ?(M 'h N , . - _, )(.E-1e)J Vft "Ac . J, T~1N o~.~·an ·O you c ean !.ne a.c11on. i./.On!.1 s ar l umoer oi rouni...:.s . 

I - _, ·;.:~·· .. · · ~~l '"~, . 1 ~ 
I How often do you clean the trigger?.S&:i:t]bly:2'(MoniJ1s ()•Number or ;ounds) ~ H'/I 
: ••• ·'"- ·- • .._h -

; ~ 

I srand of lubricant usect:l 8R.rllf::. rR-fE 
I 
i 
! ' I How often do you lubricate the bore? (Months Oi Numbei oi rounds)\ 

\ . j 

\How often do you lubrk:ate fie e.cfon? (Months o; Nr.imber of rounds) i 

I/Jr: 

l t 

j How often do you lubricate the trigger assembly? (Months or Number of rounds) l _,,../ /4 
\~ave you rn:::wed the deaning and maiiitsnc.nce rscqtt'rmerniations on our web site Oi in cur owners manueJ? 

' • . . v=s .Jc NO ! ,._ 

~ 

l 
j 
j 
I 

1 

!' ;! 

: : / : j 't{hat were tt-1e ssr.Aces performed?) J 

~ ~ 

.. 1 
l 
i 
' I 
I 

;•· 

'Re;JlingtonA,i:ms Co., Inc. 
Attn: ·Arms Service Division 

· 14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY t3357 

. ©~VARNJN'G: £?0 NOT St:.1\l·D UVE OR SPEN.i SHELLS IN YOUP~ FiP.E.LJiM OR !N THE SAME sox' \:VfTH T:-iE 
· 1' FIREARM. THIS iS A VlOLATlON OF FEDERAL LA\'{. IF YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLE:l.SESENO 

< TJ-H:t-1t.IN A.SEP?.R.A.TE PACK:i.GE AND INCLUDE NAME. ADDRESS (\1'/ITH ZIF CODE), TELEPHONE AND rv100EL AND 
! s~cH;?-.L NU~lti~EH.OF YOUR. tlRE~R?·11. - ~ ·· 

I .. · .. - --- -
1 

: : Recoid the seii2.! number of your firs arm bSfore sendihg it. 
l : : P?.ci< your firearm for safety 2nd to prevent further darnzge in shipping e.nd hanC!ina. Prcfercblv. 
( ship in e. firearm box. (Note: Original boxes may not be ratun1sd.) ·· .... " 
f :: Remove elf accessories from yotir firearm to prevent loss or darria.ge. 
i :: Provide a return addiess on both the outside and inside the box. Sh!oinents wUhout a orooer 
i return add1ess wiil be refused. ' · ' 

i 
f 
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Quotation REMINGTON ARMS SERVICE 
PO Box 700 

Madison, NC 27025-0700 

Estimating 
Report 

Parts and Repairs: P:800-243-9700/F:336-548-7801 www.Remington.com 
All PRICES QUOTED ARE IN EXCHANGE FOR REPLACED PARTS 
THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. THIS IS AN ESTIMATE TO REPAIR, RECONDITION, OR REPLACE THE ITEM(S) DESCRIBED BELOW. IF THIS IS SATISFACTORY, 
PLEASE APPROVE BY SIGNING BELOW AND RETURNING TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS. REPAIR TO TAKE APPROXIMATELY (6) WEEKS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPROVAL. 
IF WE DO NOT RECEIVE YOUR APPROVAL IN 21 DAYS, WE WILL RETURN THE JTEM(S) AS RECEIVED, POSTAGE DUE. 

Repair Number 
RE00233339 

Customer: 

Serial Number I Description 
E6747974 
Model 700 Center Fire Caliber: 308 WIN 

FAIRBORN POLICE DEPT 
A TIN: BILL TITLEY 

70 WEST HEBBLE A VE 
FAIRBORN, OH 45324 US 

Please Circle One: 

Date Received: 06/08/2011 
Estimate Date: 06113/2011 
Date Printed: 06/24/2011 

Return To: 
FAIRBORN POLICE DEPT 
ATTN: BILL TITLEY 

70 WEST HEBBLE A VE 
FAIRBORN, OH 45324 US 

VISA MC DISCOVER Card No. ___________________ Exp.Date _________ _ 
Open Account: R~--------- PO Number: ________________________ _ 

Approval Signature:---------------------------- Date: _________ _ 
Daytime Phone: L__) ____________ Time to Call:--------------------

0 If you desire any change, please use the reverse side for your comments and mark this box. 

Reported 
Problems 

Found 
Ml23 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTION Ml23 - FORWARD TO PRODUCT SERVICE FOR INSPECTION 

Technician Comments 
could not duplicate concern.check over completely.replace trigger plate assm,clean and test fire at 112 normal cost. minor heat checking ahead of cham 
ber,there is some corrosion pitting in bore will quote to replace bbl/rec assm 

Material 

Fl06644 
F27591 
4000114 
4000119 

Type 

Part 
Part 
Service 
Service 

ESTIMATE (note: C.O.D./Shipping and Handling Charges are NOT Included in this Quote.) 
Description Qty Warranty Qty Price Disc Amount 

700 BBL ASSB 308 POL 26" 
40-X POL TRIG ASSB RH 
GR-SHIPPING & HANDLING (GUN REPAIR) 
GR-TEST 

Needed From Inv 

1 Billable 1 
1 Billable 1 
1 Billable 1 
1 Billable 1 

228.00 50 
125.00 50 
17. 00 0 
23.00 50 

114. 00 
62. 50 
17.00 
11. 50 

Sub Total: 205. 00 
Est Sales Tax: 

76-fal, 

10.25 

,} /s'.CJS' 
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i 
i 
I 
I 

DATE, TIME 
FAX t--10. /NAME 
DURATION 
PAGE(S) 
RESULT 
MODE 

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT 

05/24 Hl:37 
l '3377543004 
00: 01: 01 
03 
OK 
STANDARD 
ECM 

TIME : 05/24/2011 10:38 
NAME : 
FAX : 3355487823 
TEL : 
SER.H : BROC0Jl48005 

~mington. 

To: j];"/ ( /; ±L~'-1£.-v__ Date; 

Compa.ny: Fa.rt h4rn- f?f). From: 

Fax No.: tjJ7- ZS"'[- .JtJo Sf Fa..-xNo.: 

Phone No,: Phone No.: fOO-;J'f']-cJ?oo y t&iV -------
Number of pages in duding Cover Sheet: 

COMMENTS: 

- I 
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Fairborn Police Dept 
Attn: ~ill Titley 
70 West Hebble Ave 
Fairborn, OH 45324 

Subject: #6233 

Dear Mr. Titley, 

May 26, 2011 

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed are the UPS ground prepaid shipping labels to 
cover shipment of the firearms for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy of this letter 
with each firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets 
damaged in transit and we want to be sure firearm is logged in correctly. 

I apologize for the inconvenience and I hope that these actions will keep you a loyal 
Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Phone:800-243-9700,ext8684 
christy.mitchell@remington.com 

Gou ~ND {-- Ju.oJ lt~L._ UJ!JlLRIJ~ 
(J, lu.L- (<_ D ~ e-0 * {J (.t., k ['-( fl» p WJ-u 
jf A (l(o t.) c.- Lt.~ ,t.. L ~Ii. t-{2 h1.;c.. ~ i 

rJ-c.I /..,> OQ_V\IW( U>\'h. . 

RE00233339 \~!~~~~·~ ~k 
Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. BC?_JS 700 • Madison, NC 27025 

Phone 800-243-9700 ~ '<W.WW:retiilligto;:com 
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6/2/11 

To whom it may concern1 

This rifle(# E6747974) is owned and fielded by the Fairborn Police Department as a scope­
sighted precision rifle on a regional tactical team. It has been cleaned and maintained by its 
assigned user after each use or approximately 20 rounds, (whichever comes first) since being 
put into service by this agency. Its trigger was inspected by a Remington Armorer at Gander 

Mountain in Huber Heights Ohio. No defects were found, no excessive debris was reported, 
and no adjustments were made from factory settings. Trigger pull was measured at 4 lbs. 14 

QZ. 

On May 24th, 2011 at approximately 1300hrs this rifle was loaded with Federal 168 Gr. Sierra 
Match King BTHPs (lot# P21X655) at the Butler County Sheriff's Office outdoor range. After the 
bolt was closed on a live round, with the safety in "SAFE " position, (which had been set after 
cleaning the weapon at 1230 hrs) the trigger was pulled. When no round was fired a quick 
inspection revealed the safety was in the "SAFE" position. Safety was changed to "FIRE" with 
right index finger. The weapon immediately discharged with nothing touching the trigger. 
There were two witnesses to this event immediately to the right of the shooter and one 
standing behind the shooter. 

The bolt was run and a new round chambered. The rifle was then unloaded and function 
checked. It was then subjected to multiple (the count stopped at 100) bolt closures with the 
safety on "SAFE", a trigger pull, and then safety being switched to "FIRE". There were no 
additional firing pin releases during this testin_g. The rifle was then removed from service. 

Please check the trigger in this rifle and replace it with a 40x trigger. This weapon will not be 
returned to service with the existing one. Additionally, since this rifle has been fielded during 
tactical operations in inclement weather for a number of years and had several thousand 
rounds fired thru it, please check the bore, headspace, and throat (for erosion). I can be 
contacted at the address and phone number below to authorize any repairs not covered by 
Remington. 

---~---Thank you-for your-dedication to serving those who serve_, both abroad and at home. 

Respectfully, 

Officer Bill Titley 
Fairborn Police Department 
70 W. Hebble Ave. 
Fairborn, Ohio 45324 
(937)313-5142 

bill.titley@ci.fairborn.oh.us 
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NOTE: Please complete end print this iorn\ end then inc!ud& it w"rth your firearm. 

I Model Number: j 7eN? !SS' I serial Number:! E f7r' 7 9 7)" 
i ~ 
; 'JV r 
! A.re vou the orioinal O'Nner?: YES NO i 
t .. - { 

f---;::==================--~~r--~~~;=.=::===========--J i i r- t>ffe?/l.JJ P.:1, -Jc.r: ntM L ~ . ,.., . 1 l Name: a r- A'>r ...., e.· <> i uace oi r-urcnase: 1 . 

l ! Address (no PO Boxes): 
w. 

i~+,,-1,,..1°1/' 
1~·-·-··· . 

l E-mail_ Address:(if e-mali cddress is provided, notification cXreceipt and shipment wi!i be 

! .,,,,.) J, ;j/. ~ i-t/eyf2 c. /.._ {4-- i r/:."'1'11. o ii. v.J 
i-~"·Jl . . . . -· ·-·"·· 

1 E .. maH Address: 

:,;··'·L' I \":ould llke to rsce-1ve future e-rn~i! upd~tss frorn Rernington .. 

J .o.mmunition tnformation: 
I 

I ~ I Manufacturer:l F b (){/AL 
r . 

Type:;. _ 111 /Jf' 
i ~ 
! Other (i.e. butlet weiaht'tyoe, shot size, oowder): l 
I ... ' ' 

i 

l ---i 
i 
! I""\ I • ~ j vcse/Huil Used:~ 
l ·~~~-;::;;;:=:;:;::;:::::::=:; 

j Buliet Type/Shot Size: j 

Pov;der VJ eight:~ 

~ 

Primer Used: l 

Reloader Used~ i 

---------~ 

··---·------·----·------·..---: 
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-------·--· ... ·---· ----- ------------------....., 

! Firearms Care (Cieaning and Lubrication): 
.......... ______ ·-----------.J 

! 

1 ·-··----·------} j 

\ 6 d . r • I " d ] S" N"'""' Eh c)J#:f.L{' l .ran er c;eaning so u,1on use : , ,________ ----------------:;:::===============---------j 
l u . . ; . th . ,.., (~' .. N b . . ) j [" 4c}J //fC' i , 19'N on~n ~o .yQu c1~~n 1 e oars! 1J1om:ns or um· er or rounas 1 

. -' . --+----,~~---------~-------··----------
!How often do you clean the action? (Months or Number of rounds) I··· SA""'-! 

\ . J 
I How often do vou c!ean the triager 2.ssambly? (Months or Number of rounds)~ 
! ~ -

! i fJR.c. i Brc.nd of lubricant used: J ·• · 'A-JL 

! l 
i u .. Cl. . I . . . ·;., ' ? (~~ ''n• " -· • 0: ' ) l 11 10~v oi!en ·O you uoncare r: la ooie. u.on~. ~ Oi 1·.Ui110Gi 1 roune:s 4 

;-----~-~---~-~----~--r==============-------J 
l i ! I How cfa;n do you lubricate the action? (Months or Number of rounds) i •' ·' 

\ r r 
J Hov.; ofts-n do you lubricate the trigg6r assembly? (~11on~1s or Numbt=r of rounds) 1 
i Have you re-viev·:ed the cleaning and mainienance recommendations on OUi lNSb site or in our owners mc.nuc!? 
i~ pc, 
(·· YES NO 

-~~-~--~----~--------~----~-~~--_; 
{ VVhen was the rest t!rn~ th2t..J'Our fireaim. v1as serviced by a Hsmtngton c.uthodzed 

I repainTien!gunsmith?) l I tJ JP g 

' . ' 
' J J What were the ser.1ices performed?)· GA,_/~/!. 1'-1// l~ilf[f,. 

Remington A.rms Co., lnc. 
Attn: Arms Service Division 
14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Tf2;iCCfA-- 'J.-s-P&t!J 

o;J. 

f ffi'iVARNJNG: DO NO I Set-JD L!VE OH SPENi SHELLS IN YOUR FlRE.!\Ri\1 OR!)'~ THE s.e..ME BOX ':VITH THE 
i FIRE,.~.H~J1. TH!s~·1s A VIOLA.TiON o~ FEDE.HAL LAV!. IF YOU FEEL YOU tv,UST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND 

I THEt·11 IN A SEPAPi·.TE PACK~.GE ANO INCLUDE N.AJ:!EI ADDRESS (V./ITH z. IP CODE) .... c-1 t:=r"!,~•,-,'Oi'·.!1=' Ai\IQ ~·1("\i")C:l "·~.!o 
! -- ·I-• .. 'I· 1'l•V:...:....Lt""'.l'I· 

i SER!P..L NU~.18ER OF YOUR F!REARr·11. 

I : : Recc;d the seiiai number of your firearm before sending it. 
f :: Pc.ck your fire-arm for safety and to prevent further dcmc:ge in shipping end h~ndling. Preferably. 
1 ship in e. firearm box. (Note: Orig~al boxes may not bs raturnsd.) · 
J :: Remove Gil accessories from yol¥iflre2rm to prevent loss or damage. 
i :: Pro'1l1jc e. return address on botr(~he outside and in.side the box. Shipments without a proper 
i return address wi!! be refused. ~-! . / 
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Case# 

Reporter 
name 
address 

contact #'s 

email 

I Injury 

I Medical 
Treatment 

I Alleged 
cause 

Firearm 

/{')b 

Date of Call -$~ /; ( 

Ser# Cal DOM 

r 

Ammunition I Factory/Reload Manuf Caliber 

I Other ~roduct 

I 

\ 

(J o~flr 

Date:of ·.· 

Incident ··• · 

Incident 
Name/Age 
address 

contact #'s 

email 

Orig 
owner? 

Bullet 
type/wgt 

Lit 

pill j;'ff-ey ~,:riot 

?a tJ-e~f' !JeJ;ileM 
h:r r bo fr.-- 0 I-+ !/_l_?).y 

f?7- ?/7-f'IV~ 

When/Where purchased I I 

Lot# Additional info 

Notes: ~ kt:1 ~ rr/,J4/fu If -f-r,;qqer 

I Customer's I 
Request 

My actions/ 
offers 

I 
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Jtmington~ 
www.rem1ngton.com 

DATE: 

QUANTITY: 

MEDIA 
COORDINATOR 
TO MAIL 

DESCRIPTION: 
2 x 700 rifles 

I WILL MAIL 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: Fairborn Police Dept 
Attn: Bill Titley 
70 West Hebble Ave 
Fairborn, OH 45324 
937-313-5142 --- ......,,_ 

RETURN ITEM T~~m Prod Serv I 

( Case#6233 

,---

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 

xxx 

10 

f PL$Ss OOMPbETE.i\Ll. P:AR:rs OF T~JS. FORM. AND SEND TOTHE MEDIA COORDINATOR · .. ·.. . . . . . . J 

4XX596 MAY 26, 2011 ALL CURR USO 
SVC GNDCOM ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX5969066019502 
REF l:FIRBORN POLICE DEPT/SWP/CHRISTY 
REF 2:700 RIFLE 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC 
DV 0. 00 COD 0 . 00 RS 
DC 0 . 00 DGD 0 . 00 SD 
AH 0 . 00 PR 0 . 00 SP 
TOT PUB CHG 9.04 PUB+HANDLING 

1 OF 2 

T/P USO 
0.50 
0.00 
0.00 
9.04 

6 2011 ALL CURR USO 
4XX596 MAY 2 ' ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
SVC GNDCOM 

~~~c~~~~~B~~~x~~~~~~66~~~7~~P/CHRISTY 
REF 2:700 RIFLE 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 SVC 
SINGLl"-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: RS 

- COD 0.00 
OV 0 . 00 DGD 0 . 00 SD 
DC 0.00 PR 0 .00 SP 
AH 0. 00 PUB+HANDLING 
TOT PUB CHG 9.04 

2 OF 2 

T /P USO 
0.50 
0.00 
0.00 
9.04 
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